PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trent Lorne McCONAGHY	10/02/2008
Kristopher BREEN	10/07/2008
Shawn RUSAW	10/07/2008
David CALLELLE	10/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC.	
Street Address:	101-116 Research Drive	
City:	Saskatoon	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7N 3R3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12237069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 4383-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_4383-2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_4383-2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT_4383-2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0071

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We:

١.

- 1) Trent Lorne McCONAGHY P.O. Box 53 Beatty, Saskatchewan S0J 0C0 CANADA
- 3) Shawn RUSAW 1507 Munroe Avenue South Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H 2G6 CANADA
- 2) Kristopher BREEN 419 Gordon Road Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7T 0A1 CANADA
- 4) David CALLELE 335 David Knight Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 5L9 CANADA

ffor good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as September 24, 2007, we sell and assign to:

SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. 101-116 Research Drive Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 3R3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

MODEL-BUILDING OPTIMIZATION

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 12/237,069, filed September 24, 2008, which claims priority to United States Patent Application No. 60/974,614, filed September 24, 2007, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Trent Lorne McCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4383-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	_ Sarbatoon	Can	ada
	City or To	wn	Country
this 2	day of October,	2008 .	
		- Tramc Conagly	
		Trent Lorne McCONAGHY	
	STATEMENT BY W	VITNESS	1
1. Tace		whose full post office address	
" Jeff	Dyck	is	
(n	ame of witness)	-	
135 7th S.	+ E. Sashutoon,	SK Canada STHOW	ł
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/·)	
1 .		orne McCONAGHY execute the	
	nt and such assignor is pers d in such document.	sonally known to me to be the	
	z iii dadii addaiiidii	//	
		Signature of Witness	
	5 . 1. 1		1
SIGNED at	Saskatooe City or To	n Con	dda
$\overline{}$	City or 10		Country
this	_day of <u>October</u> ,	2008 .	>
		- an -	
		Kristopher BREEN	
	STATEMENT BY V	WITNESS	
1, ,		whose full post office address	
rent	Mc Conaghy	_ is	
_ [name of witness		
950-42	4 Spadina Cr	\mathcal{E} ,	4
Saskato	n, SK, S7 1/627	pher BREEN execute the within	-
was personally assignment and	present and did see Kristo Lsuch assignor is personall	y known to me to be the person	
described in suc	•	, p	
		M. Me	
		Signature of Witness	-{

SIGNED at	Saskatoon	Canada
.	Saskatoon City or Town	Country
this 07	day of <u>0t</u> , 2008.	
		The second secon
	Shawn RU	SAW
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1, <u>betrorah</u>	Beddo me ame of witness) whose full	l post office address is
Canad	nmers Place, Saskatoon, da	
	resent and did see Shawn RUSAW ex such assignor is personally known to m h document.	
	N. Bu	adenir
	•	ature of Witness
SIGNED at	Sasketoin	CANADA
	City or Town	Country
this 2	_day of <u>Oct.</u> , 2008.	Malle
	Daviel CAL	LELE
	Ž	•
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1. Trent	M & Conaghy whose ful	Il post office address is
950-424	Ma Conaghy name of witness Spedina Cr. E., Saskalvun, S	SK, S71667
	COLUMN DE LA CALLETE	was the within
	oresent and did see David CALLELE e such assignor is personally known to n	•
assignment and described in suc	such assignor is personally known to not document.	•

Assignment from Trent Lorne McCONAGHY et al. to Solido Design Automation Inc. PAT 4383-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 06/17/2011